特選品
5V Tuning for PLL IC's  2000 to 2200MHz
Features Max. Rating
・low phase noise Operating Temperature　　　　          -55 ℃ to 85℃
・5V tuning voltage range Strage Temperature 　　             -55 ℃ to 100℃
・linear tuning characteristics Absolute Max. Supply Voltage(Vcc) +7V
Applications Absolute Max. Tuning Voltage(Vtune) +7V
・PLL circuitry Case Style : BK377
・measurement instrumentation
・frequency synthesizers
Electrical Specifications
Power Pulling Pushing Tuning 3dB
Output pk-pk  Sensitivity Modulation
@12dBr   Bandwidth
(dBm) MHz (MHz/V) (MHz/V) KHz V Imax.
Min. Max. Typ. Min. Max. 0.1 1 10 100 1000 Typ. Typ. Typ. Typ. Max. Typ. (V) (mA)
2000 2200 6.0 0.5 5.0  -65 -92 -112 -132 15 5.0 70.0-120.0 -15.0 -12.0 10000.0 5.0 25
Pin Connections  Outline Drawing
Port Vcc RF-Out  Material and Finish:
jc 2 13     Header : Glass epoxy laminate. Cover : Cupro-nickel,
      bright-burnish. Lead : Solder-plated iron-nickel alloy.
Device Orientation
    Tape width : 32mm
  Reel size   : 13inch
    Device
    Cavity Pitch: 20mm
  Device/reel:  500pcs
V-Tune GND EXIT
Frequency
(MHz)
JTOS-2200P
Power
Supply
(V) dBc
Tuning
Voltage
Frequencies: Typ.(KHz)
Phase Noise
dBc/Hz SSB
at offset
Harmonics
5 1,3,4,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,14